Minnesota State Senate

Housing Finance and Policy Committee Tuesday, February 15, 2022 1:00 PMLivestream YouTube

Minutes

<u>Present</u>: Senator Rich Draheim - Chair, Senator Zach Duckworth Vice Chair, Senator Gary H. Dahms, Senator Kari Dziedzic, Senator Lindsey Port, Senator Ann H. Rest, Senator Julie A. Rosen

Absent: No Members Absent

Senator Rich Draheim called the meeting to order at 1:13pm

Call to order

-Quorum Present

Overview of Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (MHFA) board members

- Jennifer Ho, Commissioner Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (MHFA)
- Terri Thao, Board Member Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (MHFA)
- Stephanie Klinzing, Board Member Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (MHFA)

Follow-up on housing questions from 2/10/22 hearing from Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (MHFA)

- Jennifer Ho, Commissioner – Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (MHFA)

Print

Senator Rich Draheim, Chair

Tom Tschida, Legislative Assistant